## LOS ANGELES COUNTY DOMESTIC VIOLENCE COUNCIL



# Nicolle Perras Interim DVC Executive Director

#### Mission Statement

The Los Angeles County Domestic Violence Council provides leadership in the creation and support of a victim/survivor-centered, coordinated countywide approach to addressing intimate partner violence

### **GENERAL MEETING**

February 15, 2022 12:00 pm | Pacific Time (US & Canada) | 2 hrs

See the DVC Calendar to Register

After you register, you'll receive instructions for joining the meeting. Please register early. For questions or concerns about registering or joining, contact <a href="mailto:icheca@ph.lacounty.gov">icheca@ph.lacounty.gov</a>.

## <u>AGENDA</u>

- I. Welcoming Remarks
- II. Update/Comments from ED
  - A. Introduction Nicolle Perras
  - B. DVC Executive Director status update
- III. Immigration Report Kathleen Rivas, LA VAWA Network member, Public Counsel
- IV. New DV-Related State Laws
  - Nancy Volpert, Senior Director of Public Policy & Community Engagement, Jewish Family Service LA
  - Minty Siu-Kootnikoff, Esq., Legal Services Director, Sojourn, The People Concern
  - Pallavi Dhawan, Family Violence Operations, Director of Domestic Violence Policy, Los Angeles City Attorney's Office
- V. Matters not on the posted agenda (to be presented and placed on a future agenda)
- VI. Public Comments not to exceed two minutes per person and must be on items of interest which are within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Council
- VII. Reminder: Next meeting is March 15, 2022
- VIII. Adjourn

American Sign Language (ASL) interpreters, other auxiliary aids and services, or reasonable modifications to Domestic Violence Council meeting policies and/or procedures, such as to assist members of the disability community who would like to request a disability-related accommodation, will be made available if requested at least five business days prior to the meeting. Later requests will be accommodated to the extent feasible. Please telephone the Domestic Violence Council from 9 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday at 213-472-3330 or email to dvc@ph.lacounty.gov.